




NAME: DSN/ASOCODE:
(5628)EHNES. MICHAEL - 307

OFFICER'SAPPROVAL: NAME/DSN/ASGCODE:
(5628)EHNES. MICHAEL • 307

10/26/200617:46:36

TYPE OF INCIDENT(OFFENSE):
1. RESELLINGTICKETS AT HIGHER PRICE(SCALPING)
2.

STATUS/ DATE:
CLEARED
10/26/2006

ST. LOUIS METROPOLITAN POLICE

INCIDENT REPORT

CN 06-088652

Printed:03/16/200708:50:49
PrimaryKey - 1414489

ORIGIN CODE:

ON VIEW

SUPERVISOR'SAPPROVAL: NAME/DSN/ASO CODE:

(3679)CREWS,JOSEPHM -441

10/26/200620:09:49

COMMANDER'SAPPROVAL: NAME/DSN/ASG CODE:

(3679)CREWS,JOSEPHM -441

10/26/200620:11:19

DATEn-IME OCC FROM:

10/26/2006 15:45

DATEG-IMEOCCTO:

10/26/2006 15:45

4/411/424

INCIDENT LOCATION:

100 SBROADWAY ST LOUISCITY, MO
DATE^-IME OF REPORT:

10/26/2006 17:07

NEIGHBORHOOD:

35• DOWNTOWN

INCIDENTLOCATION NAME: | LOCATION TYPE"
1.HIGHWAY/R0AD/ALLEY2. 3.

DOMESTIC; BIAS CRIME: BIAS MOTIVATION:

GANG RELATED: I DRIVEBY: I TYPEOFWEAPON/FORCEINVOLVED:

IMPERSONATIONS: SUSPECTBEHAVIOR: ACTIONS TO VICTIM:

INITIAL CONTACT TO VICTIM: ACTION TO PROPERTY:

WEAPONSDISCHARGEDBY

POLICE: NO
(FOR BURGLARY) POINTOF ENTRY:

FORCEDENTRY:

INCIDENT SUMMARY

#1 Victim, City of St. Louis, Victim Injuries: None #1 Suspect,Arrested; Weapons
None; Weapons Dischargedby Officer: No; Officer(s) Injured: No



ST. LOUIS METROPOLITAN POLICE

INCIDENT REPORT

ON 06-088652

Printed: 03/16/2007 08:50:49

Page 2 of 4

Primary Key -1414489

VICTIM NUMBER; | NAME TYPE: I VICTIM OF CRIME#:

1 ISOCIETY/ 1
HOME ADDRESS: (Unit #, City. State Zip)
ST LOUIS CITY, MO

BUSINESS ADDRESS: (Unit«. City. State. Zip)

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT/

HOMICIDE CIRCUMSTANCES:

S(X:iAL SECURITY if:

JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE

CIRCUMSTANCES:

INAME: (Last, First, Middle -JrTSt. tf Finn Name and Type ofBusiness)
City Of St Louis

PHONE #:
Home

f 'iMwi

PHONE #:
Bttsiness

MARITAL STATUS: | OPP-33 ISSUED:

RESIDENT STATUS ETHNICITY: PLACE OF BIRTH:
(CITY & STATE)

INJURY TYPE:: RELATIONSHIP OF

1. VICTIM TO OFFENDER:

2. #1.

3. #2.

. /^SUSPjECT/OFi^ENDER
OFFENDER

NUMBER: 1

NAME: (Last, First. Middle)
Elsenman, Greg

HOMEADDRESS: (Unit K. City, State. Zip)
10506 ANSON COUNTY, MO

RELATED CASES: ARREST REGISTER NUMBER:

IALIAS NAME(S):

BUSINESS ADDRESS: (Unit«. Cit>-, State. Zip)

OCCUPATION: MARITAL STATUS:

SINGLE

PLACE OF BIRTH:

SEX: race:
male WHITE

OFFENDER WAS ARMED WITH

1. UNARMED

2.

RELATIONSHIP OF OFFENDER TO" ^
VICTIM#!.

VICTIM #2.

JCHF NUMBER: L.I.D. NUMBER:

PHONE #:

Home

PHONE #:

Business

D.O.B.

INJURY:

NONE/UNKNOWN

ETHNICITY:

NON HISPANIC

TYPE OF ARREST:

ON-VIEW ARREST

WANTED REFERENCE NUMBER:

AGE:

24

DRIVERS LICENSE # / STATE:

RESIDENT STATUS:

RESIDENT

DISPOSITION OF OFFENDER

UNDER 18:

ARRESTING OFFICER: ASSISTING OFFICER:

(5628) EHNES. MICHAEL • 307 (6357) SINGH, ROBERT C -392

DATE OF ARREST:

10/26/2006 00:00:00
TIME OF ARREST: DISTRICT OF ARREST

15:45 4

CHARGE INFORMA TION

CHARGE:

CN, RESELLING TICKETS AT HIGHER PRICE
(SCALPING)

COURT NAME:

CITY COURT

CRIME CATEGORY:

CITY

COURT NUMBER:

MIRANDA WARNING GIVEN ygg

OFFICER: (5628) EHNES, MICHAEL -307

DATE: DOCUMENT NUMBER:

10/26/2006 00:00:00 06088652

DATE:

12/12/2006



DESCRIPTORS

ST.LOUISMETROPOUTANPOLICE

INCIDENTREPORT
ON06-088652

Printed:03/18/200708:50:50

Page3of4

PrimaryKey-1414489

BUILD:

MEDIUM
COMPLEXION:

FAIR
EYECOLOR:

BROWN
HAIRCOLOR:

BLONDE
HAIRSTYLE:

STRAIGHT

HAIRLENGTH/LOSS:

SHORT
1FACIALHAIRTEETH:CHIN:EARS:NOSE:FACE:

1.iuircciCMAKACltKISllCS:

,SUSPECTCLOTHING:
JACKET-RED;

SCARS/MARKSA'ATOOS:

ADDITIONALDESCRIPTORS:

ARRESTASSISTINGOFFICERS
ASSISTINGOFFICER:

(6357)SINGH,ROBERTC-392

PROP.#CATEGORY:

EVIDENCE
PROPERTYDESCRIPTION:

OTHER

BRANDMODEL:

SUSPECTEDDRUGTYPE:

LOCATIONSTOLEN:

OWNER:(Last,First,Middle)

ADDRESS:(UnitU,City,State,Zip)

STATUS:

SEIZED(OTHERTHANDRUGS)
LICENSENO./STATE

ESTIMATEDDRUGQUANTITY:

REFERENCENO.:

IBRCODE:

2.00RESEUINGTICKETSATHIGHERPRICE
VALUE:

SERIALNUMBER:

DRUGMEASUREMENT:

DISPOSITION:

DIVISIONPROPERTYROOM

PHONE#
Home

PHONE#

Business

RECOVERYDATE

10/26/200600:00:00

ADDITIONALDESCRIPTORS:

LOCATIONOFRECOVERY

Suspect
ADDRESSOFRECOVERY;

100SBroadway
OFFICER:

1(5628)EHNES,MICHAEL

Two_WorldSeriesticketsforOctober26thw/facevalueof6225.00each.

INCIDENTASSISTINGOFFICERS
ASSISTINGOFFICER:

(6357)SINGH.ROBERTC•392



ST. LOUIS METROPOLITAN POLICE

INCIDENT REPORT

ON 06-088652

Printed: 03/16/2007 08:50:50

Page 4 of 4

Primary Key-1414489

While working the World Series 2006 ticket scalping detail in an undercover
capacity I was asked by a white male later identified as Greg E. if I needed any
tickets. I stated that I needed two. Greg E. produced two tickets with a face
value of $225.00 each and stated he would sell them to me for $400.00 a piece.

Greg E. was released on a summons.

The tickets were seized as evidence.



ST. LOUIS METROPOLITAN POLICE

INCIDENT REPORT

ON 06-088652

CITY COURT SUMMONS-- Iki'!. CtTy " - I'rtj't •, w.-.;
CrK>-, J VX-'rr'dxril iPir.y,

IN THE CITY OF ST. LOUIS. MISSOURI
ST. LOUIS. MISSOURI. PLAINTIFF
VS.

DEFENDANT A' / .t
d/J LlZ-JL'^

-.C- -v. .'-.tli-fs

STATE OF MtSSOURU SS

CITY OF ST. LOUIS)

•'Oi- AREHCiTEByS.'V'MONFOTnA.fPLA.'} DIVISION rj<"»

Primary Key -1414489

VA TOA^.'-WERACOt.lPL.Alf

•.oc CHAPOE CODE

OF THE crv COVJRT. -430 OL'VS ST

INPOPMATIOM CHARGING YOU WTh

LOG CHARGE OL'OE

IF YOU FAIL TO APPEAR. A WARRANT MAY BE ISSUED FOR YOUR ARREST
RETURN ON SERVICE OF SUMMONS

JHE|IE6y CERTIFY THAT !SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS: (CHECK APPROPRIATE LINE)
• BY DELIVERING A COPY OF THE SUMMONS TO THE ABOVE NAMED DEFENDANT

BY LEAVING ACOPY OF THE SUMMONS FOR THE ABOVE NAMED OEFENCANT AT THE DWELLING PLACE ORUSUAL PLACE OF
ABODE OF SAID DEFENDANT WITH A PERSON OF HISIHER FAMILY OVER THE AGE OF 15-

ALL p^EIN THE CITY OF ST. LOUiS. MO.. OMHE ^ "'OAy OF /' .> . .20 , ( .
{ -'f •'•7/ 7^? i^ CTQP i"

S'pnafuiT of DWKfsi'oy Pcsor Accepf/'v S-

- •••iaMe Cii .Atce!

^.•>iirf«A.'OHic*oAsuln9 SuM*iOfU



Ret^uested by; #KLEAE1 OKI: MOSPDOOOO
Car ID: DESK LTERM : LSLPXXVI
Date/Time of Inquiry: 03/23/2007 08:15 pm

REJIS printout consisting of 3 pages

A K/X X



^ A i

MapQuest found a similar location
^ for 'ii^OSOe ANSON, MO 63134".

Please select or revise your search.

Suggestions;
• Get a map of 10506 Anson

Dr, Saint Louis, MO 63137-
2233. St. Louis County, US

• Revise your search at left

http://www.mapquest.coni/maps/map.adp?fonntype=address&country=US&popflag=0&la... 3/21/2007
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METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT

CITY OF ST. LOUIS

' -

•^1 » •«

iTE II -L
w^jmm

E V I D E N C E
Any added information and/or corrections made by

Police Laboratory Personnel are in RED ink

CAT^N OfSScUR Z/)^
CATION EVIDENCE RECOVERED^

WE E^DENCEPECOVERED

rMMjM
)DRESSWrr'

^

PIST. OF
OCCURRENCE

COMPLAINT

NUMBER

XRRANj^ilNF^i M^ Q Issued Q refused Q pending • under advisement
1^: : • I "•'• . " ••
f " ' Ins?-^ I!l -cl—J,not applied for"-••'Lilj.fJuvenlie''̂ '-;''.'' •. :•••:••••juvenile j
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ST. LOUIS METROPOLITAN POLICE Page 3 of 4

INCIDENT REPORT

CN 06-088654

Printed: 03/16/2007 08:51:05
Primary Key -1414492

DESCRIPTORS

BUILD:

THIN

rarsiEnnTiii

EYE COLOR:

BROWN

I CHIN:

SUSPECT CHARACTERISTT^
OTHER CHARACTERISTICS - CHEW GUM:

SUSPECT CLOTHING;
JACKET-BLACK; HAT-BLUE;

HAIR COLOR:

BLACK

EARS;

HAIRSTYLE:

BRAIDS

I NOSE:

HAIR LENGTH/LOSS:

MEDIUM

I FACE:



ST. LOUIS METROPOLITAN POLICE

INCIDENT REPORT

CN 06-088654

Printed: 03/16/2007 08:51:05

Page 4 of 4

Primary Key -1414492

On 10-26-06 while working the scalping detail for game 4 of the World Series
between the Detroit Tigers and the St. Louis Cardinals I summonsed subject Shawn
B. for resale tickets too high.

While walking in the area of 400 Clark I observed Shawn B. walking up to
individuals and appear to be offering to sell tickets. I approached Shawn B.
and asked him if he had any tickts for the game. He advised me not for tonight
but he had two in the bleachers for Friday nights game, and then motioned to an
unknown black male in a red cardinals jacket for two.

I said ok, and he asked me how much I had because they were going to cost me
$200.00 each. Being fully aware that the face value of these tickets were only
$90.00 I identified myself as a detective and advised him that he would be
issued a summons for resale tickets too high.

Shawn B. however had no tickets in his possession and stated that his partner
who was with him watching had the tickets and left when I identified myself.

Attempts to locate the second individual with Shawn B. who was in possession of
the described tickets was to no avail.



03/21/07-14:01:59 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE DRIVERS HISTORY
8578 K208143011 FULL RESP PAGE 1

REJIS printout consisting of ^ pages



X a^c i ux 1

0,000 SMor^a^e>r"Undern,698/M
TWiik You Fay Too Much PerYour Mong^e? Find Oud

(^ckfteurSUfU CMJtour^g^ C^JCrsdU Type
J |3jl0%"3.99%, |̂ iQood

powered by

White Pages wtiitep
Print Screen | Back

Search Information
Displaying 1-1 of 1 result matching "(314)'

1 of 1

8806 Lucas And Hunt Rd
Saint Louis, MO 63136-2893
(314)

http://www.whitepages.com/5050/iog_featxire/print_friendly/search/Replay?search__id=502... 3/21/2007



IVIOIN rage i oi i

^,000 MortgageforVnder^l,698/3^t&l
Think You Pay Too Mudi For Your Mottgjage? Find Out!

(^ckftburStaU 113Xm'2M%yi

White Pages
powered by

WhIteP

Print Screen | Back

Search Information
Displaying 1-3 of 3 results matching "9050 Torchlamp/ St. Louis (Saint Louis), MO"

I0f3

3 of 3

9050 Torchlamp Ln
Saint Louis, MO 63121-3829
(314)1

9050 Torchiamp Ln
Saint Louis, MO 63121-3829
(314)

2 of 3
9050 Torchlamp Ln
Saint Louis, MO 63121-3829
(314)

http://www.whitepages.coin/5050/log_featiire/print_fnendiy/search/Replay?search_id=102... 3/21/2007



aa.Ciaoe

GAME

iisasiiitf
AMERICAN

VS. LEAGUE
CHAMPIONS

at fiusch Stadium*

RflllU CHECK
Subject to the conditions set forth on bach hereof.

00 NOT DETACH THIS COUPOhl.
Office ofthe Commissioner

01020114277020

SBP 3

SEC ROW

GAME

GAME

SEAT

So.GEqb

AMERICAN
VS. LEAGUE

CHAMPICNS

at Busch Stadium*

RAIN CHECK
Subject to theconditions set forth onback hereof.

00 HOT DETACH THIS COUPON.
Office of the Commissioner

01020114277021

SEC ROW

GAME
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METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT
CITY OF ST. LOUIS

EVIDENCE
Any added information and/or corrections made by

Police Laboratory Personnel are in RED ink

,DIST.OF
ATE OCCURRENCE

JCATION OFjOCCURRENCE
.vr4 K{'

)CATION EVIDENCE RECOVERED

ME EVIDENCE RECOVERED

DDRESSW||!i
SiiiliirVjigi
JSPECT

boHBtS

m
-r^S"

COMPLAINT

NUMBER !

' w



Complaint Number:

Date of Game:

Arresting Officer:

Assisting Officer:

Seizing Officer

Reviewing Sergeant:

Date & Time of Arrest:

Arrest Suspect:

Location of Arrest:

Charge:

Tickets Seized:

Tickets Scanned:

Evidence Initialed:

Additional Items Seized:

Warrant Information:

NOTATION:

FACT SHEET

06-088972

10/27/2006 - Make Up Game 4 (World Series)

Seven Schwerb, DSN 5494

Joseph Somogye, DSN 3913

Seven Schwerb

Joseph Morici, DSN 4306

10/27/2006 @16:30

Noah demons

400 Clark Street

^Reselling Tickets at Higher Price (Scalping)''

3 World Series Tickets

Terrace Reserve Section 437, Row 5, Seats 20,21, & 22

No

No

Unknown

There appeared to be no improprieties with the tickets,
other than no warrant information was found.



v^in:

Contact: Yes NO Interviewed by:
If yes, Date: Time
If no, number ofattempts Date Time

Methods ofcontact attempted:
^Phone (police report) Internet Search (
Other(

Present contact info if different than police report:

/ ant conducting afollow-up audit ofapolice report, can you
please tell me whathappened so that I can compare to thepolice
report.

x/4 A

Page of



ST. LOUIS METROPOLITAN POLICE

INCIDENT REPORT

ON 06-088972

Printed: 03/16/2007 09:00:35
Primary Key -1414779

NAME: DSN/ASG CODE:

(5494) SCHWERB, STEVEN J -392

OFFICER'S APPROVAL: NAME/DSN/ASG CODE:
(5494) SCHWERB. STEVEN J - 392

10/27/2006 18:08:47

TYPE OF INCIDENT(OFFENSE):
1. RESELLING TICKETS AT HIGHER PRICE (SCALPING)
2.

STATUS / DATE:
CLEARED
10/27/2006

ORIGIN CODE:

ON VIEW
BEAT: INCIDENT LOCATION:

400 CLARKAVE ST LOUIS CITY, MO
4/411/424 I
INCIDENT LOCATION NAME: LOCATION TYPE:

i.HIGHWAY/ROAD/ALLEYa. 3.

SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL: NAME/DSN/ASG CODE:

(4306) MORICI. JOSEPH A • 925

10/27/200618:22:19

COMMANDER'S APPROVAL: NAME/DSN/ASG CODE:

(4306) MORICI. JOSEPH A - 925

10/27/2006 18:22:30

DATE^-IME OCC FROM;

10/27/2006 16:30

DATEH-IME OF REPORT:

10/27/2006 17:34

DATE/TIME OCC TO:

10/27/2006 16:30

NEIGHBORHOOD:

35 • DOWNTOWN

DOMESTIC; BIAS CRIME: BIAS MOTIVATION: WEAPONS DISCHARGED BY

POLICE: NO
GANG RELATED:

NO

DRIVE BY:

NO

TYPE OF WEAPON/FORCE INVOLVED: (FOR BURGLARY)

FORCED ENTRY;

POINT OF ENTRY:

IMPERSONATIONS: SUSPECT BEHAVIOR: ACTIONS TO VICTIM:

INITIAL CONTACT TO VICTIM: 1ACTION TO PROPERTY:

INCIDENT SUMMARY

#1 Victim, City of St. Louis, Victim Injuries: None #1 Suspect, Arrested; Weapons:
None; Weapons Discharged by Officer: No; Officer(s) Injured: No



ST. LOUIS METROPOLITAN POLICE

INCIDENT REPORT

CN 06-088972

Printed: 03/16/2007 09:00:35 Primary Key-1414779

VICTIM NUMBER: I NAME TYPE: j VICTIM OFCRIME #;

1 ISOCIETY/ 11
HOME ADDRESS: (Unit«. Cily. State. Zip)

BUSINESS ADDRESS: (Unit U. City. State, Zip)

OCCUPATION:

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT/

HOMICIDE CIRCUMSTANCES:

SOCIAL SECURITY #:

JUSTIFIABLE HOMICIDE

CIRCUMSTANCES:

NAME: (Last. First. Middle-Jr/Sr. IfFirm Name andType ofBusiness)

ICity Of SL Louis
PHONE #:
Home

PHONE #:
Business

MARITAL STATUS:

RESIDENT STATUS ETHNICITY:

OPP-33 ISSUED:

PLACE OF BIRTH;
(CITY & STATE)

INJURY TYPE:: RELATIONSHIP OF

VICTIM TO OFFENDER:

0-^ » -SUSPEGT/OFFENDER
OFFENDER STATUS:

NUMBER: 1 ARRESTED
NAME: (Last. First. Middle)

Clemons, Noah

HOME ADDRESS: (Unit«. City. State. Zip)
S219BONITAAVE ST LOUISCITY, MO

BUSINESS ADDRESS: (Unit H, City. Slate. Zip)

HEIGHT: WEIGHT:

6*00" 170

RELATED CASES:

PLACE OF BIRTH:

MO

OCCUPATION:

UNEMPLOYED

SEX;

MALE

MARITAL STATUS:

SINGLE

RACE:

WHITE
OFFENDER WAS ARMED WITH;
I. UNARMED

RELATIONSHIP OF OFFENDER TO;
VICTIM#!.

VICTIM #2.

JCHF NUMBER: LI D. NUMBER: DATE OF ARREST:
none 10/27/2006 00:00:00

AUAS NAME(S):

INJURY:

ARREST REGISTER NUMBER:

N/A

PHONE #:

Home

PHONE #:

Business

AGE:

34

DRIVERS LICENSE # / STATE:

ETHNICITY:

NON HISPANIC

RESIDENT STATUS:

RESIDENT

TYPE OF ARREST:

ON-VIEW ARREST

DISPOSITION OF OFFENDER

UNDER 18:

WANTED REFERENCE NUMBER:

TIME OF ARREST: DISTRICT OF ARREST
16:30 4

ARRESTING OFFICER: ASSISTING OFFICER: MIRANDA WARNING GIVEN y£§

OFFICER: (5494)SCHWERB, STEVEN J - 392(5494) SCHWERB, STEVEN J - 392 (3913) SOMOGYE, JOSEPH R -392

CHARGE INFORMATION

CHARGE:

CN, RESELLING TICKETS AT HIGHER PRICE

(SCALPING)

COURT NAME:

CITY COURT

CRIME CATEGORY:

CITY

COURT NUMBER;

DATE: DOCUMENT NUMBER:

10/27/2006 00:00:00 06-88972

DATE:

12/06/2006



ST. LOUIS METROPOLITAN POLICE

INCIDENT REPORT

ON 06-088972

Printed: 03/16/2007 09:00:36

DESCRIPTORS
BUILD:

MEDIUM

FACIAL HAIR

-COMPLEXION:
MEDIUM

TEETH:

SUSPECT CHARACTERISTICS:

EYE COLOR:

BROWN

CHIN:

SUSPECT CLOTHING:
JACKET - RED; PANTS - BLUE,JEANS;

SCARS/MARKS/TATOOS:

ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTORS:

ARREST ASSISTING OFFICERS

ASSISTING OFFICER;

(3913) SOMOGYE. JOSEPH R - 392

ASSISTING OFFICER:

(5263) WOLFF. LANCE C - 441

HAIR COLOR:

BROWN

EARS:

HAIRSTYLE:

NOSE:

Page 3 of 4

Primary Key -1414779

HAIR LENGTH/LOSS:

LONG

FACE:

PROP. #

1

CATEGORY:

EVIDENCE

STATUS:

SEIZED (OTHER THAN DRUGS)

QTY:

3.00

IBRCODE:

RESELLING TICKETS AT HIGHER PRICE
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

OTHER

BRAND:

SUSPECTED DRUG TYPE:

LOCATION STOLEN:

OWNER: (Last.Fifst. Middle)

OFFENDER

ADDRESS: (Unit City.SUte.Zip)

LICENSE NO./STATE

MODEL:

ESTIMATED DRUG QUANTITY:

REFERENCE NO.:

VALUE:

$0.00
SERIAL NUMBER:

DRUG MEASUREMENT:

DISPOSITION:

DIVISION PROPERTY ROOM
PHONE#:
Home

PHONE#:
Business

RECOVERY DATE

10/27/2006 00:00:00

LOCATION OF RECOVERY:
from offender

ADDRESS OF RECOVERY:

400 Clark

OFFICER:

(5494) SCHWERB. STEVEN J
ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTORS:

tiree tickets to world series came four, setrtlon 437. row 5. seats 20-22

INCIDENT ASSISTING OFFICERS

ASSISTING OFFICER:

(3913) SOMOGYE, JOSEPH R - 392

ASSISTING OFRCER:

(5263) WOLFF. LANCE C - 441



ST. LOUIS METROPOLITAN POLICE

INCIDENT REPORT

CN 06-088972

Printed: 03/16/2007 09:00:36
Primary Key -1414779

Noah C. was released on this summons.

While working- the World Series scalping detail, I was approached by Noah C. He
offered to sell me three tickets to game four of the World Series for $500 a
piece. The face value of the tickets were $150 a piece. The tickets were
section 437, row 5, seats 20-22.

I identified myself as a police officer and advised Noah C. he was under arrest
for Resale Tickets too High. I further advised him of his Miranda rights per
MPD Fomn Gen-19, which he stated he understood. Noah C. refused to comment on
the incident.



r^esponije

Requested by: #KLEAE1 ORI: MOSPDOOOO LTERM
Date/Time of Inquiry: 03/22/2007 10:23 AM

LSLPXXVI

REJIS printout consisting of 3 pages

jfage 1 011
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